SECTION NP App Man
LE
AD
R
E
TU
R
N

CYCLIC SERVICE
Medical Equipment
Communications
Cellular Telephones
FLOAT/CYCLIC SERVICE
Rev. - 5/00
NPH SERIES
Nominal Overall Height
Type FR Type* Volts Capacity Length Width Incl. Terminals Weight Layout Terminals
(10 hr rate - Ah) mm. (in.) mm (in.) mm. (in.) kgs. (lbs.)
NPH2-12 NPH2-12FR 2.0 68.0 2.68 51.0 2.01 88.0 3.46 0.84 1.85 2 A
NPH3.2-12 NPH3.2-12FR 12 3.2 134.0 5,28 67.0 2.64 64.0 2.52 1.40 3.09 3 A
20 hr Rate
NP SERIES (Ah)
NP4.2-4H - 4 4.2 48.0 1.89 35.5 1.40 119.0 4.68 0.56 1.23 6 –
NP1.2-6 NP1.2-6FR 1.2 97.0 3.82 25.0 0.98 54.5 2.15 0.30 0.66 1 A
NP3-6 - 3.0 134.0 5.28 34.0 1.33 64.0 2.52 0.65 1.43 1 A
NP4-6 - 6 4.0 70.0 2.76 47.0 1.85 105.5 4.15 0.85 1.87 5 A
NP7-6 NP7-6FR 7.0 151.0 5.95 64.0 1.33 97.5 3.84 1.35 2.98 1 A/D
NP10-6 NP10-6FR 10.0 151.0 5.95 50.0 1.97 97.5 3.84 2.00 4.41 1 A/D
NP0.8-12 NP0.8-12FR** 0.8 96.0 3.78 25.0 0.98 61.5 2.42 0.35 0.77 7 I
NP1.2-12 NP1.2-12FR 1.2 97.0 3.82 48.0 1.89 54.5 2.15 0.57 1.25 3 A
NP2-12 - 2.0 150.0 5.91 20.0 0.79 89.0 3.50 0.70 1.54 8 B
NP2.3-12 NP2.3-12FR 2.3 178.0 7.01 34.0 1.34 64.0 2.52 0.94 2.07 1 A
NP2.6-12 NP2.6-12FR 2.6 134.0 5.28 67.0 2.64 64.0 2.52 1.12 2.47 3 A
NP4-12 NP4-12FR 4.0 90.0 3.54 70.0 2.76 106.0 4.17 1.70 3.74 1 A/D
NP7-12 NP7-12FR 7.0 151.0 5.94 65.0 2.56 97.5 3.84 2.65 6.17 4 A/D
NP12-12 NP12-12FR 12 12.0 151.0 5.94 98.0 3.86 97.5 3.84 4.00 8.82 4 D
NP18-12B NP18-12BFR 17.2 181.0 7.13 76.2 2.99 167.0 6.57 6.20 13.64 2 E
NP24-12 NP24-12FR 24.0 166.0 6.54 175.0 6.89 125.0 4.92 8.65 19.05 2 C
NP24-12B NP24-12BFR 24.0 166.0 6.54 175.0 6.89 125.0 4.92 8.65 19.05 2 E
- NP26-12B 26.0 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.50 2 J
- NP26-12R 26.0 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.50 2 K
- NP38-12B 38.0 197.0 7.74 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 13.80 30.40 2 F
- NP38-12R 38.0 197.0 7.74 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 13.80 30.40 2 K
NP65-12 NP65-12FR 65.0 350.0 13.78 166.0 6.54 174.0 6.85 22.80 50.20 2 G
W/Cell to 1.67
End Voltage
NPX SERIES (15 Min Rate)
NPX-50 NPX-50FR 6 50W/Cell 151.0 5.95 50.0 1.97 97.5 3.84 2.00 4.41 1 A/D
NPX-25 NPX-25FR 23W/Cell 90.0 3.54 70.0 2.75 106.0 4.17 2.00 4.41 1 D
NPX-35 NPX-35FR 35W/Cell 151.0 5.94 65.0 2.56 97.5 3.84 2.67 6.24 4 A/D
NPX-80B NPX-80B 12 80W/Cell 181.0 7.13 76.2 2.99 167.0 6.57 6.60 14.50 2 E
- NPX-100B 95W/Cell 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.80 2 J
- NPX-100R 95W/Cell 166.0 6.54 125.0 4.92 175.0 6.89 9.30 20.80 2 K
- NPX-150B 150W/Cell 197.0 7.76 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 15.50 34.10 2 J
- NPX-150R 150W/Cell 197.0 7.76 165.0 6.50 175.0 6.89 15.50 34.10 2 K
FOOTNOTES:
* FR: Containers and covers made from Flame Retrardant materials † Recognized by UI File No. MH 12970
(UL1778 and UL94/L.O.I.28%). ~ Recognized by UI File No. MH16464 - Made in the USA (Hays, KS)
** FR: Containers and covers made from Flame Retardant materials

38.0 1.90 3.80 7.60 15.20 22.80 38.0 76.0 114.0
65.0 3.25 6.50 13.00 26.00 39.00 65.0 130.0 195.0
Table 1. DISCHARGE CURRENT AT STIPULATED DISCHARGE RATES
Table 2. DISCHARGE CURRENT AT STIPULATED DISCHARGE RATES (NPH)
Table 2.5 NPX WATTS PER CELL TO 1.67 END VOLTAGE
Table 3. DISCHARGE CAPACITY AT VARIOUS DISCHARGE RATES
— 8 —
10 Hr. Discharge Current
Capacity 0.01C 0.2C 0.4C 0.6C 0.8C 1C 2C 3C
2.0 0.20 0.40 0.80 1.20 1.40 2.00 4.00 6.00
3.2 0.32 0.64 1.28 1.90 2.54 3.20 6.40 9.60
5 MIN 10 MIN 15 MIN 20 MIN
NPX-25 47 31 23 18
NPX-50 94 60 50 38
NPX-35 66 45 35 29
NPX-80 155 104 80 65
NPX-100 185 125 95 75
NPX-150 285 200 150 120
Discharge Capacity
20 Hr. 20 Hr. 10 Hr. 5 Hr. 3 Hr. 1 Hr.
Capacity 0.05CA to 1.75 V/C 0.093CA to 1.75 V/C 0.17CA to 1.70 V/C 0.25CA to 1.67 V/C 0.60CA to 1.55 V/C
0.8 Ah 0.8 Ah 0.74 Ah 0.68 Ah 0.62 Ah 0.48 Ah